

**SANDEEP CHANDEL Versus THE STATE OF HP AND
ANOTHER**

CWP-442 of 2025

07.01.2025 Present : Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

CWP-442 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate
General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of
the respondents, and seeks time to file reply. Be filed
within six weeks.

List thereafter.

CMP-602 of 2025

Dismissed as not pressed.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

7th January, 2025
(Pardeep)