

Sandeep Chandel Vs. State of H.P. and another

CWP No.442 of 2025

07.08.2025 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Reply has still not been filed. Final opportunity of
two weeks, as prayed for, is granted to the respondents to
file reply. List thereafter.

August 07, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge