

**SANDEEP CHANDEL Versus THE STATE OF HP AND
ANOTHER**

CWP-442 of 2025

04.09.2025 Present : Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Reply has been filed by the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to go through
the same. Rejoinder, as prayed for, be also filed in the
meanwhile.

List after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

4th September, 2025
(Pardeep)